STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL .

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Harry L Parker i, S, Hinerman Drilling Co.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

pittshureh Pa. : 109 Thompson Ave,New Concord, Ohio

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

November 16, 1949 4

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Grant District
ADDRESS
Hope Natural Gas Company Wetzel County
= OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
: > Well No o %
Clarksburg, W, Va.
g o Nancy Barr Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby_Carnegie Natural Gas Co, ~ ¢
W, S, Hinerman , and recorded on "hFi-rS"b—daY
of _November 1949 —,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 29 A | page 312

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for il and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Address } STREET

o S 1070672023

54

£ p/ ‘.:‘:l:\-,/* I STATE

: *Sectioif 3G . . . If no objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt df d notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith: iss the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WET=
R e =361 PErRMIT NUMBER

3l

UctT.5 1949



November 21, 1945

.

W. 5. Hinerman Drilling Company
109 Thompson Avenue
New Concord, Ohio .

Gentlemen:

We are returning blue prints for your
proposed location Hoe. 1 on the Bancy Darr Iract, Grant District,
Wetzel County as we need the map on tracing clothe

Please send us & copy of the map on
tracing cloth within the next ten days so thal permit can be
issued for the drillinge.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Agsistant
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

EG:g
encl

10/06/2023



Decenber 1, 1949

Enelosed is pernit WETe361 to drill Well
::mxeammmrm,ermmu,w

Very truly yours,

Adainistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHI: K
Thele2

G Iaspacter Oliver W, Lineberg

10/06/2023
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FPebruary 24, 1950

We S« Hinerman Drilling Company -
109 Thompson Avenue
Hew Concord, Ohio

Gentlement

Please send us two ocopies of the well log
on the enclosed forms 0G-l0 for location Noe. 1 on the Hancy
Barr Tract, Grant Distriet, Wetzel County for which pem:lt
WiET=-361 wes issued December 1, 1940.

- Tour prompt reply will be appreciated so
that this information can be included in the 1949 Amnual

Bopart-
Very truly yours,

&dninigtrative Assistant
OIL AKD OAS DIVISION

Eiag
encl

oot Oliver W, Lineberg, Inspector 4 :

- 10/06/2023



: \ ) : . ‘-l.’.'
@ AR y 3 x5 | A LR ha

Swaanabict SEE 5o CHard o™ | oo o . oil, Gas Depth
‘[, Formation Color 4 Soft "'lfop ’ quttom or Water Found Remarks
e — .S : 3 a2 AL
:f_“'.l ! 2 .Yy . L SRR ¢ <
i t ~i. - . é
. | % bt 2t (&N .
e Y \ 3
T . -~ < »
‘ . ] ‘ <
? \a % 1 : “ ’ Y
™ LS . #|5n
. N o
¥ & o > LN -
A2 N >
s LS &
{ ‘g‘.‘ ¥ N “
b A 1 ¢ :\j’ts. }t. - O a %
J : . iRy o
LS At \ :
A = % G
prt 5.
'
% \ LY o
©
) % . 4
AEa S .
. s ¢ ¢
; s b W ®
v- . \
Crovies ¢ Rl )
(\ /" . < - . ~ > \ \
Qe -\ \
L'y - =
o > 2
P \
LA P \
” .5 o S < e
\ £ ~ N Sh S
2 Voo S AN
3 .
L L B \ ) -
N yeuls 3
2
A ¥ \ : 3 ’
vty 3eN 10/03/2Q23
Date_=3 — , 1078
APPROVED. , Owner
By e By. &
Nl IR (Title)

-



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Wel

Cumead | pagn: | Lt Packrs
Size
Well No Zz Elev. 2 J ,6‘ 16 Kind of Packer
Disttict T Am ol 9 , L 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by fert ¢ 10 s Size of
. 5 8% /Lt_
Mineral rig owned by £ @—F#L 4 6% X2 > Depthget
Pl s oy s3/10
Drilling commenced_M 2 3 Perf. top
Drilling complete -2 2 ~$- & 2 Perf.bottom_________
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom_ - =
Open Flow fs_ /10ths Water in ///2 Inch e == = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft __Date
Volume L 2 o Cu. Ft.
Rock PressurolReds Aot S (e "+ Y VY
O?lc s : e h: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT & /Z FEET <.¥ INCHES
Fresh water Dby Lo P > feet ' feet 397 verer_3é incups £ « 5" vErr & 4 INCHES
Salt water _ feet. feet FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg‘;}t‘" Top Bottom oor“VgV(i::r l?:gg; Remarks
.Ss,v-.o/ u-.&(; // &)  ~m— — o O ———————
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12 — e‘*
[’) /’7/ '
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. [//) //—‘;/ mé/—/ Well No /

COMPANY L. s ,/4/,'7)4/ Mﬁq?r///m/.} ﬂé. ADDRESS 4/@ L) ()M/’aw{ - S

=
FARM de/ /l (/i,/ d,ﬂlyne, DISTRICT > ® 7L COUNTY Llety. 7/

I
Filling Material Used ﬂ/ )// 74() 3 2 1

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST
2T

S Crus /‘/

S’é\«em

Drillers’ Names /% A/ R ///'WP,/ A7 n Q/ /% /7 7? ,/—/(’e

Remarks:

j /27 /5’0 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

ATV e

DISTRICT L INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



2o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lén IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 81,
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total'depth— .
rilling complete otal dep 2 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert.-botlom—— - —
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in___Inch

/10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Rock pressure

Perf -hottom__ -

0il__

Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No; BT~ - _Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES________ FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DRATE

v

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

== 27 /£
Permit No /) [ 7: 6/ ‘I) Well No s

4 - SCieee?, 77~ # ‘li;’ﬁ : /V ﬂ 4 :
coMPANyﬁ j L NECr Plon #rs7 (/43 ADDRESS /7 ¢4 il ff\——é O / O,

£ 0oy : A
FAR -Q¢// ,‘f/ 1L Y77 e DISTRICT s e COUNTY_L</e % 567
¥
Filling Material Used =
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names %, L. s /%/}ff//f.)m ¢\/ /V/{ i P Zﬁ(’

Remarks: 7

% S.C//?Cx)rg (7&,/ ﬂ(z‘?/,ﬁ_-f'%
/~ C/tf,./ C\.,,/, i

f L¢ /% I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /
DATE 7, /
: / E — :
. DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

-

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet, County. 8%4
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Tolaldenth—— -
& 3 See 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot 9 Perf, bottom:

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing.

Volume

/10ths Water in___Inch

/10ths Mere. in________Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water __

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. BFe—_—_ Date

lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
feet o feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

\

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



794
190
720

654
645
640
556
5861
545
414
410
320
260
230
150
15

Hole full water
88 to U ElicoaEzmisls ~ DESCRIRTIC o 7N
G

e

// FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA )

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

__Haryy F, Parker W. S, Hinerman Drilling Co.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
. Pittsburgh, Pa. 109 Thompson Ave.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
New Concord, Ohio .4
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
ADDRESS W
Hope Natural Gas Co. Wetzel ot
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Clarksburg, W, Va. Well. No 1
ADDRESS
Nancy Barr s
“NOwW Jack Kilvuyne
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..Q1iver ¥, Lineberg
; AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WMI&W;&A, Ohio
SS
County of . léblddd Muskingum s
is S. Hinerman Ray Ice

and

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that tﬁ?'n%rlg fécﬁerfﬁpfiiwed%ork of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the % day of _lLareh , 1950 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND csG csG

to798ed Shale Clay 7OZT | 6857 PULLED LEFT IN

to T20reg ohale cement o8st T 6251 tement 2a564+—of
0 to 854 sabt cheiig—Ciey

to—6+5-fteal— I leat Comenyl 5841 3311t

£254 55—t e-5/8m

to 640 Crey shale!l 5! crushad stong 3 100t of

te 556 Lime Clay tg 327t an

to 551 Coal Neat Cemdgnt3271 5171

to 545 shale | Sfcrushed sfone on Cement

to 817 Lime coment plug

; At onn ol aasagd® .
to =10 Coal v Cisy oS atp— : ~ ~

to—&20-Lime <o\ 3

to 260 Sand AD g 4
to 230 Grey shale 70" Id 7]
t0 220 Red chale NG 07 S
t0 150 Lime thell}y eV L /Tt ) :
¢ 120 Grey Sheld o 5 -
ge_aa_stmg- : 2 <o) o)
2 y =

X 7
(NAME) ":/i AR T f"{.!/

(NAME)

(NAME) VGG GE

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. __'6___;;_ _________ day of
V7 PP , 19322,

%3 Andmer deponents saith not. _MW _____________
=" % Aq;« of C&_ __ 10/06/2023
3 Sworn to-and subscribed before me this_---_M-_da of

=

My ‘commis'sion expires:

LLOYD C. HANDSCHY, Notary Public
Muskingum County, Ohio
MyCommissionFxpires Apr.18, 19\5-/
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

NO Es =« The original work order submitted to the department of mines

March 10, 1950 - was not in compliance with the law and
proper specifications of plugging - follow:=

Total Depth 794"

Fill with clay fro. bottom 794' - 683' - 30' below coal seam
Neat Cement 683" « 625' - 20' above coal seam

Fill with clay from 625' - 584' - 30' below coal
Neat Cement 584' - 531' - 20' above Coal

§' erushed stone on cement

Continue filling with clay to 327' - 30' below 6«5/8" casing
Neat Cement 327" - 317

5' orushed stone on cement plug for fresh water protection
Pull 6-5/8" and 8-1/4" casings

Fill with clay to surface

Erect marker such as is deseribed in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

COPY OF THE OIL ARD GAS LAWS ENCLOSED
SEE SECTIONS e-ANP 9 and 10 = Rules 13 and 14.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet. ;

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apfroved this

0/06/2023

10th gy of Mareh, 1950 ,19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

&2
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““FORM QG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
______________________ Harry F. Parker W Se HINERMAN DRILLING COMPANY
Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
109 Thompson Avenue
FAVectrgh, oy 0 o o . New Concord, Ohio
Address Complete Address
March 8, 1950 19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Grant ‘ District
Address
Wetzel Count
Hope Natural Gas Coe. -
Lease or Property Owner
Well No.__1
Clarksburg, W, Va,
Address .--_______Hnngy__l_i_grr Farm
Now Jack Kilcayne
NOTIFY INSPZCTOR OLIVER W, LINEBERG - MORGANTOWN - TELEPHONE 3967
Gentlemen: — 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of , 19

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above

date. AP35
A O\ /8 )

;‘3) N oA
© @\9‘3\“ s s Very truly yours,
S W 2
<4 i\ % l"«t @)
A i &)

it Q@} : : Well Operator.
;8 A

/2%? 2/ ZS_&W ’ » '

~aECLO L

NOTE: Upon the affandomnent of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by1a0 {:ooxg)/e%eg? 3
engineeer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by

survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET=361=P p N =




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

304 6 663wy T Sloex

% 3 -5 V- s . » A% & ) 3
\ » % P . ? ) 3

To the Department of Mines :
Coal Owner or Operator, \
Lease or Property Owner. N

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

——MMWWJ ............

‘ Well Operator.

No objecfions have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

10/06/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

day of , 19

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector. '

2



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, e
Charleston, W. Va.

f . > 3 &
A ‘fy Ll ——

per Coa. Owner
v - & . X
554 39 s B é”/«; Y JE2, -
74 Add}s/ : Complet‘Qd ress
(R g e s AR ‘\\W%
s ¥ 3

1qJ~o‘

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

WELL Tp BE ABANDONED

5 ) \ gy O
W District

Gentlemen: — A | :

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of , 19

(which date shall not _be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code arid. given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above

date. ’ ¥ il
«-..\ Very truly yours,
/ 67 8 9 /U "
AR g VAN DN 4, g/é
g b 2 e
2 YJ Pt . Well: Operator
pon the abandonme“n{ of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b}j 9/90914:%9%3
engineeer, ¢ ing the district county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners an ent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by

survey, and the courses-and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

akd/ -3 6/;,F.PE' RMIT ' NU;MBER




e DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.
____Harry F. Parker —W. S$. Hinerman Drilling CO.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Pittsburgh, Pa, 109 Thompson AVe..
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
New Concord, Ohio 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant } District
ADDRESS
Hope Natural Gas Co. Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNE‘
ADDRESS
Nancy Barr S
Now Jack Kilcayne
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..QL1iver W. Lineberg . .
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WESH VARZINM, Ohis
ss:
County of xKiedg#d Wuskingum
W. S. Hinerman and. - AL 108
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are exgenen id 31‘1 the work of
Hinerma
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
was commenced on the. . 3Q _day of _Mareh . , 19.50 ., and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS:L‘:D L:F:GIN
794 to79hed Shale Clay 7941 | 683"
790 to72Z0reg ochnale cement 683t 625t Cement 2967 0
720 toB54SARd Shells—Cley G555t E=5FaH
/
654 to-645-Ceal— |  Neat Cemeni 584t 5311
645 t | S' crushed stond on cegent 1001 o
640 to_556 Lime Clay tgq 3271 g
556 to 551 Coal Neat Cement3271 | 317t ORI 7%
551 to 545 Shale Stcrushed stione on Cement LASY T [C1I7,
545 to—‘BI@: Lime : cement pIUg 3
414 to—=410—Coat Fitied—withjcizy—t bu.:.fax.&f 1 - X
410 to-320 Lime lerl| 288N gl <0 '
320 to_260 Sand NI \
260 to 230 Grey shale = A\\\°)
230 t0 220 Red chale & TN
220 t0~I50 Lime Shells P &
150 to—126—6rey Sheld HPPUT A
120 to—88-Sand o edgall AV
Hole full water Yo A
88 to O BimesSheids . DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT | )"
y ’ 0
(NAME) M_w /Y m
(NAME) ‘ké # QA& 27 7. g ‘;’ /? P> d
(NAME) /] ?
Y
(NAME)

-

/ 0

FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

My commiSsion expires:

Lfinil &~ |95

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. _-_‘ ____________ day of

Biey , 1950 .

And fﬁrﬂ_xer deponents saith not.

Sworn ta and subscribed before me this.____. mgzy of sﬁ'—‘-‘% § 199 d
X > C‘

Notary Péplic.

LLOYD C. HANDSCHY, Notary Publig
Muskingum County, Ohlo
MyCommissionExpires Apr.18, 19\{-/

Ray S 10/06/2023

Permit NQMJLSK[J






Harch 3, 1950

#, 8, Hinerman Prililing Company
New Concord, Ohio
Gentlemen:

Please file three copies of the enclosed
form OG-8 for application to abandon yowr well No. 1 on the
Kaney Barr Tract, Grant District, Wetzel Countye

e have received the well recordse

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OlL AND GAS DIVISION

HG1g
encl

oo? Oliver W, Lineberg, Inspector

10/06/2023
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Address_ N ew (C oncord Qtbso

Farm Jl/ﬂ/lc/l/ B dILr

TracLOﬂe Acres /003 ¥ Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.____/  Serial No._____

Elevation (Spirit Level) 724 fFeer

Quadrangle 4/7‘7{/67‘0/7

County ngz 8/ District a7

Engineer y. 7}7 /é M/I/

Engineer(ﬁegistratlon No. {;a. J(///ell/a/

File No.
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New Location, 4 §
Drill Deeper.. . ... (| :"
Abandonment .. .. O C\H

Company J, e/ Co STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOI\,O/%&6’23
FILE NO. -

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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